Friday, 27 June 2025

Grassroots Trust Central Limited

Grassroots Trust Central Limited Grant Results

27 June 2025 - Approved Results

App # Organisation Name Category Requested Approved Reason for NPC
Amount Amount Partial Conflicts
Decline

GA250527-0363 Badminton New Sport $13,500.00 $10,000.00 [PA1]
Zealand Incorporated Badminton

GA250508-948E Basketball Hawkes Bay Sport $10,000.00 $2,000.00 [PAL]
Incorporated Basketball

GA250522-0071 Bowls Napier Sport $3,537.02 $3,000.00 [PA1]
Incorporated Bowling

GA250526-019F Bowls Omarunui Sport $3,833.00 $3,000.00 [PA1]
Incorporated Bowling

GA250526-0258 Central Canoe Polo Sport $7,717.36 $4,000.00 [PA1]
Association Canoe
Incorporated

GA250515-974A Central Districts Cricket Sport $51,041.67 $10,000.00 [PA1]
Association Cricket
Incorporated

GA250530-0617 Central Hawke's Bay Sport $15,162.74 $10,000.00 [PA1]
Rugby Sports Club Rugby/Rugby League
(Incorporated)

GA250507-9438 Christian Social Health/Welfare $5,000.00 $2,000.00 [PAL]
Services (Whanganui) Charities - Foodbanks

GA250527-032E College Sport Sport $7,846.15 $4,000.00 [PA1]
Wellington Incorporated winter Sports

GA250526-0264 Dannevirke Theatre Arts And Culture $5,968.00 $5,968.00 [FA]
Company Incorporated  Art, Culture, Theatre,

Music

GA250522-0047 Eastland Helicopter Community $16,106.00 $16,106.00 [FA]
Rescue Trust Community Support

GA250513-956F Fitzroy Bowling Club Sport $1,737.40 $1,737.39 [PA5]
Incorporated Bowling

GA250521-9977 Gisborne Volunteer Community $5,591.30 $4,000.00 [PA1]
Centre Charitable Trust

GA250512-9539 Golf Hb & Pbw Sport $4,000.00 $4,000.00 [FA]
Incorporated Golf

GA250530-0551 Greendale Swim Club Sport $2,440.00 $2,440.00 [FA]
Incorporated Swimming And

Aquatics

GA250516-978A Hawke's Bay Community $20,000.00 $10,000.00 [PA1] v
Community Fitness Community Trust
Centre Trust
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GA250515-9710

GA250526-021C

GA250507-945E

GA250527-028A

GA250513-9581

GA250519-9870

GA250505-9385

GA250523-009F

GA250526-0187

GA250530-064C

GA250530-0562

GA250516-977F

GA250525-0156

GA250527-0342

GA250529-052A

GA250529-043D

Grassroots Trust Central Limited

Hawkes Bay Rugby

Football Union
Incorporated

Kaibosh

Life Education Trust
Wanganui and Districts

Malaghan Institute of

Medical Research

Manawatu Rugby Union

Incorporated

Mobility Assistance

Dogs Trust

New Zealand Council of
Victim Support Groups

Incorporated

New Zealand Riding For

the Disabled
Association
Incorporated

Onga Onga Golf Club

Incorporated

Palmerston North

United Football Club

Incorporated

Parkvale School

PN Marist Football Club

Incorporated

Poverty Bay Kayak Club

Incorporated

Poverty Bay Rugby

Football Union
Incorporated

Rongotai College

Sir Edmund Hillary
Outdoors Education

Trust

Sport
Rugby Unions

Health/Welfare

Charities - Foodbanks

Research And
Education
Educational, Schools,
Colleges, Kaupapa
Health/Welfare

Health Research

Sport
Rugby Unions

Health/Welfare
Disability
Health/Welfare

Neighbourhood And
Victim Support

Health/Welfare
Disability

Sport
Golf

Sport

Football And Soccer

Research And
Education
Educational, Schools,
Colleges, Kaupapa
Sport

Football And Soccer

Sport

Canoe

Sport
Rugby Unions

Research And
Education

Educational, Schools,
Colleges, Kaupapa

Research And
Education

Educational, Schools,
Colleges, Kaupapa

$15,000.00

$5,000.00

$10,000.00

$27,783.66

$22,585.00

$10,000.00

$11,735.04

$20,000.00

$9,000.00

$13,324.84

$6,456.00

$19,340.00

$14,300.00

$61,636.57

$5,415.82

$85,000.00
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$15,000.00

$2,000.00

$5,000.00

$27,783.66

$20,000.00

$5,000.00

$6,285.94

$10,000.00

$9,000.00

$5,000.00

$3,000.00

$5,000.00

$14,300.00

$41,301.87

$4,000.00

$25,000.00
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GA250505-9398

GA250501-9316

GA250525-0166

GA250530-0628

GA250529-0496

GA250522-002C

GA250527-030B

GA250516-9760

GA250529-0424

GA250528-0389

GA250527-033C

GA250519-9887

GA250524-0136

GA250531-0709

GA250522-0008

GA250514-964F

GA250515-9737
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Grassroots Trust Central Limited

Special Olympics
Manawatu

St Joseph's School

(Central Hawkes Bay)

St Joseph's School
(Hastings)

Student Volunteer Army

Foundation

Sustaining Hawke's Bay

Trust

Tairawhiti Environment
Centre Incorporated

Takapau Golf Club
Incorporated

Taranaki Rugby Football

Union Incorporated

Tawhiri Limited

The Bach Choir
Incorporated

The Comet Swimming

Club Incorporated

The Girl Guides
Association New

Zealand Incorporated

The Orpheus Choir of
Wellington Incorporated

Upper Hutt Rams Rugby

Football Club
Incorporated

Waipawa Golf Club
(Incorporated)

Waipukurau Bowling

Club Incorporated

Waipukurau Little

Theatre Incorporated

Sport
Multisport

Research And
Education
Educational, Schools,
Colleges, Kaupapa
Research And
Education
Educational, Schools,
Colleges, Kaupapa
Community
Charitable Trust

Environment And
Animals

Environment

Community
Charitable Trust

Sport
Golf

Sport

Rugby Unions

Arts And Culture
Art, Culture, Theatre,
Music

Arts And Culture
Art, Culture, Theatre,
Music

Sport

Swimming And

Aquatics

Community

Children’s/Youth
Groups

Arts And Culture
Art, Culture, Theatre,
Music

Sport

Rugby/Rugby League

Sport
Golf

Sport
Bowling

Arts And Culture

Art, Culture, Theatre,
Music

$15,000.00

$3,210.97

$6,521.00

$11,000.00

$32,000.00

$40,000.00

$869.22

$49,482.88

$20,000.00

$1,201.80

$52,468.26

$10,000.00

$833.33

$15,000.00

$2,161.44

$5,580.90

$4,961.05

$10,000.00

$2,792.14

$3,000.00

$5,000.00

$2,000.00

$20,000.00

$869.22

$20,000.00

$3,000.00

$1,201.80

$52,468.26

$5,000.00

$833.33

$10,000.00

$2,001.60

$5,167.50

$4,961.05
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GA250521-9968

GA250407-8314

GA250529-0479

GA250527-029A

GA250523-0112

GA250514-9700

GA250529-053B

GA250525-0141

GA250531-0730

GA250519-9916

GA250512-9540

GA250508-949A

GA250526-0209

Grassroots Trust Central Limited

Wanganui Sailing Club
Incorporated

Wellington Basketball
Association
Incorporated

Wellington Competitive
Bowlers Association
Incorporated

Wellington Dragon Boat

Charitable Trust

Wellington Floorball
Club Incorporated

Wellington North
Badminton Association
Incorporated

Wellington Punjabi

Sports and Cultural Club

Wellington Symphonic
Bands Incorporated

Wellness Riders
Incorporated

Whanganui Creative
Space

Whanganui Repertory
Theatre Incorporated

Whanganui Tramways
Trust

Youthtown Incorporated

Reasons for Partial Decline

Sport
Sailing And Boating

Sport
Basketball

Sport

Bowling

Sport

Dragon Boat

Sport

Floorball

Sport

Badminton

Arts And Culture

Art, Culture, Theatre,

Music

Arts And Culture

Art, Culture, Theatre,

Music

Community
Community Support

Community
Community Support

Arts And Culture

Art, Culture, Theatre,

Music

Community
Charitable Trust

Community

Children’s/Youth
Groups

[FA] Full Approval

[PA1] Insufficient Funds

[PA2] Partially Retrospective

[PA3] Non-Authorised Purpose

[PA5] Over applied against evidence/GST portion
[PA5] Low Priority Items

[PAG] Partially funded by another source

$869.00

$9,000.00

$5,565.22

$36,500.00

$3,768.97

$32,000.00

$18,750.00

$1,700.00

$10,200.00

$5,000.00

$3,700.00

$4,327.00

$72,000.00

$869.00

$3,000.00

$5,565.22

$36,500.00

$3,768.97

$5,000.00

$18,750.00

$1,700.00

$3,000.00

$3,000.00

$3,700.00

$3,000.00

$50,000.00
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[PA8] Incomplete and/or inadequate information
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trust central

27 June 2025 - Held Over Applications

App # Organisation Name Category Requested App NPC
Amount Status Conflicts
GA250519-9897 Philips Search and Rescue  Health/Welfare $800,000.00 Awaiting
Trust Emergency & Rescue NPC
Services on hold
$800,000.00
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Friday, 27 June 2025

27 June 2025

App #

GA250504-9377

GA250514-963A

GA250522-0015

GA250506-9401

GA250520-995A

GA250530-0587

GA250529-0457

GA250530-059E

GA250430-9219

GA250502-9341

GA250527-0313

GA250516-975A

GA250520-992B

GA250519-9855

GA250522-0053

GA250513-959F

GA250529-0513
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Grassroots Trust Central Limited

- Declined Applications

Organisation Name

Ratapiko School

Bats Theatre Limited

Brass Wanganui Incorporated

Friends of Rere Incorporated

Gisborne Mv Takitimu Charitable
Trust

Hawke's Bay Indoor Cricket Club
Incorporated

Hawkes Bay Cricket Association
(Incorporated)

Hawkes Bay Squash Rackets Club
Incorporated

Hayseed Trust

He Whanau Manaaki O Tararua

Free Kindergarten Association In...

Henry Hill School

Kaimata School

Kaitake Community Sports Hub
Incorporated

Khandallah Tennis & Squash Club
Incorporated

Lucknow School

Mangaparae Papakainga Trust

Napier Technical Old Boys Cricket
Club Incorporated

Category

Community

Children”s/Youth Groups

Arts And Culture

Art, Culture, Theatre,
Music

Arts And Culture
Art, Culture, Theatre,
Music

Community

Community Support

Community
Charitable Trust

Sport
Cricket

Sport
Cricket

Sport
Squash

Health/Welfare
Youth Welfare

Arts And Culture

Heritage

Research And
Education
Educational, Schools,
Colleges, Kaupapa
Sport

Sports Other

Sport
Sports Other

Sport

Tennis

Research And
Education
Educational, Schools,
Colleges, Kaupapa
Environment And
Animals

Environment

Sport
Cricket

grassroots

trust central

Declined Reason for NPC

Amount

$49,615.89

$14,129.50

$15,000.00

$22,031.90

$1,343.23

$4,784.00

$5,000.00

$4,886.95

$11,775.00

$1,652.42

$44,000.00

$5,000.00

$9,923.38

$32,677.36

$6,090.00

$15,000.00

$4,000.00
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GA250514-969E

GA250528-0374

GA250512-955D

GA250526-0235

GA250526-022F

GA250528-0402

GA250527-035F

GA250529-0446

GA250519-9837

GA250529-0508

GA250529-046C

GA250514-9675

GA250531-0714

GA250514-962E

GA250512-9527

GA250531-069D

GA250513-961D

GA250516-979E
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Grassroots Trust Central Limited

Napier Technical Sport and
Recreational Org

New Zealand Council of Victim
Support Groups Incorporated

New Zealand Opera Limited

North Wellington Football Club
Incorporated

Omni Gymnastic Centre
Incorporated

Peringa United Association
Football Club Incorporated

Pn Hsob Junior Rugby Club
Incorporated

Porirua East School

Presbyterian Support East Coast

Raureka School

Richmond School (Napier)

Royal Port Nicholson Yacht Club
Incorporated

Rugby League Hawkes Bay
Incorporated

Russell Street School

Snapback Gym Incorporated

St Francis De Sales School (Is.Bay)

Taranaki Retreat Trust

Taranaki Trails Trust

Sport
Multisport

Health/Welfare
Neighbourhood And
Victim Support

Arts And Culture
Art, Culture, Theatre,
Music

Sport

Football And Soccer

Sport

Gymnastics

Sport

Football And Soccer

Sport
Rugby/Rugby League

Sport
Outdoor Activity

Health/Welfare
Disability
Research And
Education
Educational, Schools,
Colleges, Kaupapa
Research And
Education
Educational, Schools,
Colleges, Kaupapa
Sport

Sailing And Boating

Sport
Rugby/Rugby League

Arts And Culture
Art, Culture, Theatre,
Music

Community
Charitable Trust

Research And
Education
Educational, Schools,
Colleges, Kaupapa
Health/Welfare
Welfare/Support

Community
Community Support

$13,854.28

$15,301.29

$6,000.00

$9,407.92

$10,825.85

$3,462.50

$1,948.21

$8,994.32

$10,000.00

$3,900.00

$1,957.50

$6,897.70

$8,992.00

$4,609.80

$40,000.00

$18,522.82

$2,999.00

$13,178.00
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GA250524-0126

GA250529-0541

GA250520-994F

GA250510-9519

GA250530-0574

GA250527-0275

GA250523-0083

GA250520-9930

GA250509-950B

GA250530-0637

GA250502-9355

Te Kura O Pakipaki

Te Whanau Tupu Ngatahi O
Aotearoa - Playcentre Aotearoa

The Manawatu Just Released
Accommodation Trust

The Onga-Onga Historical Society

Incorporated

Toi Matarua

Turitea School

Victoria Sport and Recreation Hub

Incorporated

Wellington College

Wellington Museums Trust

Incorporated

Wellington Olympic AFC

Wild Water Canoe Racing New
Zealand Incorporated

Reasons for Decline

Research And
Education
Educational, Schools,
Colleges, Kaupapa
Research And
Education
Kindergarten And Play

Centre

Health/Welfare

Accommodation Services

Community

Festivals And Community

Events

Community
Charitable Trust

Research And
Education
Educational, Schools,
Colleges, Kaupapa
Community

Community Trust

Sport

Basketball
Research And
Education
Educational, Schools,
Colleges, Kaupapa
Sport

Football And Soccer

Sport

Canoe

Grassroots Trust Central Limited

$7,190.00

$4,814.00

$10,190.10

$1,757.00

$2,400.00

$13,117.00

$50,000.00

$10,000.00

$15,000.00

$11,300.00

$1,266.00

$554,794.92

qrass

[IF]

[IF]

[IF]

[IF]

[IF]

[IF]

[IF]
[IF]

[IF]

[IF]

[1A]

roots

trust central

[IFT Insufficient Funds - Grassroots Trust Central does not have sufficient funds available this month to support your

application

[NV] No Venue in Area - Grassroots Trust Central does not currently have any Gaming Machines in your Area

[IA] Incomplete Application - Grassroots Trust Central declined your application as it was incomplete and/or you did

not provide the required information within the requested timeframe

[R] Retrospective - Grassroots Trust Central declined your application as it is either partially or fully retrospective

[NAP] Non-Authorised Purpose - Grassroots Trust Central declined your application as you applied for a non-authorised

purpose

[OA] Outstanding Accountability - Grassroots Trust Central declined your application as you have

outstanding/overdue/failed accountability compliance or refunds
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[LP] Low Priority - Grassroots Trust Central declined your application as the items you have applied for are deemed to
be a low priority

[TPA] Third Party Application - Grassroots Trust Central declined your application as your Organisation does not appear
to be the final beneficiary

[OF] Other Funding - Grassroots Trust Central declined your application as it has already been funded by another
source

[CS] Grassroots Trust Central cannot support your application, for more information please phone a member of our
Grants Team on 0800 957 960.

[NC] Non-compliant - Grassroots Trust Central declined your application as it was deemed to be non-compliant

Grassroots Trust Central Limited | +64 800 957 960 | info@grassrootstrust.co.nz | Hamilton, New Zealand

Powered by €IS 10 of 10





