

Grassroots Trust Central Limited Grant Results

27 June 2025 - Approved Results

App #	Organisation Name	Category	Requested Amount	Approved Amount	Reason for Partial Decline	NPC Conflicts
GA250527-0363	Badminton New Zealand Incorporated	Sport Badminton	\$13,500.00	\$10,000.00	[PA1]	
GA250508-948E	Basketball Hawkes Bay Incorporated	Sport Basketball	\$10,000.00	\$2,000.00	[PA1]	
GA250522-0071	Bowls Napier Incorporated	Sport Bowling	\$3,537.02	\$3,000.00	[PA1]	
GA250526-019F	Bowls Omarunui Incorporated	Sport Bowling	\$3,833.00	\$3,000.00	[PA1]	
GA250526-0258	Central Canoe Polo Association Incorporated	Sport Canoe	\$7,717.36	\$4,000.00	[PA1]	
GA250515-974A	Central Districts Cricket Association Incorporated	Sport Cricket	\$51,041.67	\$10,000.00	[PA1]	
GA250530-0617	Central Hawke's Bay Rugby Sports Club (Incorporated)	Sport Rugby/Rugby League	\$15,162.74	\$10,000.00	[PA1]	
GA250507-9438	Christian Social Services (Whanganui)	Health/Welfare Charities - Foodbanks	\$5,000.00	\$2,000.00	[PA1]	
GA250527-032E	College Sport Wellington Incorporated	Sport Winter Sports	\$7,846.15	\$4,000.00	[PA1]	
GA250526-0264	Dannevirke Theatre Company Incorporated	Arts And Culture Art, Culture, Theatre, Music	\$5,968.00	\$5,968.00	[FA]	
GA250522-0047	Eastland Helicopter Rescue Trust	Community Community Support	\$16,106.00	\$16,106.00	[FA]	
GA250513-956F	Fitzroy Bowling Club Incorporated	Sport Bowling	\$1,737.40	\$1,737.39	[PA5]	
GA250521-9977	Gisborne Volunteer Centre	Community Charitable Trust	\$5,591.30	\$4,000.00	[PA1]	
GA250512-9539	Golf Hb & Pbw Incorporated	Sport Golf	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	[FA]	
GA250530-0551	Greendale Swim Club Incorporated	Sport Swimming And Aquatics	\$2,440.00	\$2,440.00	[FA]	
GA250516-978A	Hawke's Bay Community Fitness Centre Trust	Community Community Trust	\$20,000.00	\$10,000.00	[PA1]	✓

GA250515-9710	Hawkes Bay Rugby Football Union Incorporated	Sport Rugby Unions	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	[FA]	
GA250526-021C	Kaibosh	Health/Welfare Charities - Foodbanks	\$5,000.00	\$2,000.00	[PA1]	
GA250507-945E	Life Education Trust Wanganui and Districts	Research And Education Educational, Schools, Colleges, Kaupapa	\$10,000.00	\$5,000.00	[PA1]	
GA250527-028A	Malaghan Institute of Medical Research	Health/Welfare Health Research	\$27,783.66	\$27,783.66	[FA]	
GA250513-9581	Manawatu Rugby Union Incorporated	Sport Rugby Unions	\$22,585.00	\$20,000.00	[PA1]	
GA250519-9870	Mobility Assistance Dogs Trust	Health/Welfare Disability	\$10,000.00	\$5,000.00	[PA1]	
GA250505-9385	New Zealand Council of Victim Support Groups Incorporated	Health/Welfare Neighbourhood And Victim Support	\$11,735.04	\$6,285.94	[PA1]	
GA250523-009F	New Zealand Riding For the Disabled Association Incorporated	Health/Welfare Disability	\$20,000.00	\$10,000.00	[PA1]	
GA250526-0187	Onga Onga Golf Club Incorporated	Sport Golf	\$9,000.00	\$9,000.00	[FA]	
GA250530-064C	Palmerston North United Football Club Incorporated	Sport Football And Soccer	\$13,324.84	\$5,000.00	[PA1]	
GA250530-0562	Parkvale School	Research And Education Educational, Schools, Colleges, Kaupapa	\$6,456.00	\$3,000.00	[PA1]	
GA250516-977F	PN Marist Football Club Incorporated	Sport Football And Soccer	\$19,340.00	\$5,000.00	[PA1]	
GA250525-0156	Poverty Bay Kayak Club Incorporated	Sport Canoe	\$14,300.00	\$14,300.00	[FA]	
GA250527-0342	Poverty Bay Rugby Football Union Incorporated	Sport Rugby Unions	\$61,636.57	\$41,301.87	[PA1]	
GA250529-052A	Rongotai College	Research And Education Educational, Schools, Colleges, Kaupapa	\$5,415.82	\$4,000.00	[PA1]	
GA250529-043D	Sir Edmund Hillary Outdoors Education Trust	Research And Education Educational, Schools, Colleges, Kaupapa	\$85,000.00	\$25,000.00	[PA1]	

GA250505-9398	Special Olympics Manawatu	Sport Multisport	\$15,000.00	\$10,000.00	[PA1]	
GA250501-9316	St Joseph's School (Central Hawkes Bay)	Research And Education Educational, Schools, Colleges, Kaupapa	\$3,210.97	\$2,792.14	[PA5]	
GA250525-0166	St Joseph's School (Hastings)	Research And Education Educational, Schools, Colleges, Kaupapa	\$6,521.00	\$3,000.00	[PA1]	
GA250530-0628	Student Volunteer Army Foundation	Community Charitable Trust	\$11,000.00	\$5,000.00	[PA1]	
GA250529-0496	Sustaining Hawke's Bay Trust	Environment And Animals Environment	\$32,000.00	\$2,000.00	[PA1]	
GA250522-002C	Tairawhiti Environment Centre Incorporated	Community Charitable Trust	\$40,000.00	\$20,000.00	[PA1]	
GA250527-030B	Takapau Golf Club Incorporated	Sport Golf	\$869.22	\$869.22	[FA]	
GA250516-9760	Taranaki Rugby Football Union Incorporated	Sport Rugby Unions	\$49,482.88	\$20,000.00	[PA1]	
GA250529-0424	Tawhiri Limited	Arts And Culture Art, Culture, Theatre, Music	\$20,000.00	\$3,000.00	[PA1]	
GA250528-0389	The Bach Choir Incorporated	Arts And Culture Art, Culture, Theatre, Music	\$1,201.80	\$1,201.80	[FA]	
GA250527-033C	The Comet Swimming Club Incorporated	Sport Swimming And Aquatics	\$52,468.26	\$52,468.26	[FA]	
GA250519-9887	The Girl Guides Association New Zealand Incorporated	Community Children`s/Youth Groups	\$10,000.00	\$5,000.00	[PA1]	
GA250524-0136	The Orpheus Choir of Wellington Incorporated	Arts And Culture Art, Culture, Theatre, Music	\$833.33	\$833.33	[FA]	
GA250531-0709	Upper Hutt Rams Rugby Football Club Incorporated	Sport Rugby/Rugby League	\$15,000.00	\$10,000.00	[PA1]	
GA250522-0008	Waipawa Golf Club (Incorporated)	Sport Golf	\$2,161.44	\$2,001.60	[PA3]	
GA250514-964F	Waipukurau Bowling Club Incorporated	Sport Bowling	\$5,580.90	\$5,167.50	[PA3]	
GA250515-9737	Waipukurau Little Theatre Incorporated	Arts And Culture Art, Culture, Theatre, Music	\$4,961.05	\$4,961.05	[FA]	

GA250521-9968	Wanganui Sailing Club Incorporated	Sport Sailing And Boating	\$869.00	\$869.00	[FA]	
GA250407-8314	Wellington Basketball Association Incorporated	Sport Basketball	\$9,000.00	\$3,000.00	[PA1]	
GA250529-0479	Wellington Competitive Bowlers Association Incorporated	Sport Bowling	\$5,565.22	\$5,565.22	[FA]	
GA250527-029A	Wellington Dragon Boat Charitable Trust	Sport Dragon Boat	\$36,500.00	\$36,500.00	[FA]	
GA250523-0112	Wellington Floorball Club Incorporated	Sport Floorball	\$3,768.97	\$3,768.97	[FA]	
GA250514-9700	Wellington North Badminton Association Incorporated	Sport Badminton	\$32,000.00	\$5,000.00	[PA1]	
GA250529-053B	Wellington Punjabi Sports and Cultural Club	Arts And Culture Art, Culture, Theatre, Music	\$18,750.00	\$18,750.00	[FA]	
GA250525-0141	Wellington Symphonic Bands Incorporated	Arts And Culture Art, Culture, Theatre, Music	\$1,700.00	\$1,700.00	[FA]	
GA250531-0730	Wellness Riders Incorporated	Community Community Support	\$10,200.00	\$3,000.00	[PA1]	
GA250519-9916	Whanganui Creative Space	Community Community Support	\$5,000.00	\$3,000.00	[PA1]	
GA250512-9540	Whanganui Repertory Theatre Incorporated	Arts And Culture Art, Culture, Theatre, Music	\$3,700.00	\$3,700.00	[FA]	
GA250508-949A	Whanganui Tramways Trust	Community Charitable Trust	\$4,327.00	\$3,000.00	[PA1]	
GA250526-0209	Youthtown Incorporated	Community Children`s/Youth Groups	\$72,000.00	\$50,000.00	[PA1]	
				\$576,070.95		

Reasons for Partial Decline

[FA]	Full Approval
[PA1]	Insufficient Funds
[PA2]	Partially Retrospective
[PA3]	Non-Authorised Purpose
[PA5]	Over applied against evidence/GST portion
[PA5]	Low Priority Items
[PA6]	Partially funded by another source

[PA8]	Incomplete and/or inadequate information
-------	--

27 June 2025 - Held Over Applications

App #	Organisation Name	Category	Requested Amount	App Status	NPC Conflicts
GA250519-9897	Philips Search and Rescue Trust	Health/Welfare Emergency & Rescue Services	\$800,000.00	Awaiting NPC on hold	
			<u>\$800,000.00</u>		

27 June 2025 - Declined Applications

App #	Organisation Name	Category	Declined Amount	Reason for Decline	NPC Conflicts
GA250504-9377	Ratapiko School	Community Children`s/Youth Groups	\$49,615.89	[IF]	
GA250514-963A	Bats Theatre Limited	Arts And Culture Art, Culture, Theatre, Music	\$14,129.50	[IF]	
GA250522-0015	Brass Wanganui Incorporated	Arts And Culture Art, Culture, Theatre, Music	\$15,000.00	[IF]	
GA250506-9401	Friends of Rere Incorporated	Community Community Support	\$22,031.90	[IF]	
GA250520-995A	Gisborne Mv Takitimu Charitable Trust	Community Charitable Trust	\$1,343.23	[IF]	
GA250530-0587	Hawke's Bay Indoor Cricket Club Incorporated	Sport Cricket	\$4,784.00	[IF]	
GA250529-0457	Hawkes Bay Cricket Association (Incorporated)	Sport Cricket	\$5,000.00	[IF]	
GA250530-059E	Hawkes Bay Squash Rackets Club Incorporated	Sport Squash	\$4,886.95	[IF]	
GA250430-9219	Hayseed Trust	Health/Welfare Youth Welfare	\$11,775.00	[IF]	
GA250502-9341	He Whanau Manaaki O Tararua Free Kindergarten Association In...	Arts And Culture Heritage	\$1,652.42	[IF]	
GA250527-0313	Henry Hill School	Research And Education Educational, Schools, Colleges, Kaupapa	\$44,000.00	[IF]	
GA250516-975A	Kaimata School	Sport Sports Other	\$5,000.00	[IF]	
GA250520-992B	Kaitake Community Sports Hub Incorporated	Sport Sports Other	\$9,923.38	[IF]	
GA250519-9855	Khandallah Tennis & Squash Club Incorporated	Sport Tennis	\$32,677.36	[IF]	
GA250522-0053	Lucknow School	Research And Education Educational, Schools, Colleges, Kaupapa	\$6,090.00	[IF]	
GA250513-959F	Mangaparae Papakainga Trust	Environment And Animals Environment	\$15,000.00	[IF]	
GA250529-0513	Napier Technical Old Boys Cricket Club Incorporated	Sport Cricket	\$4,000.00	[IF]	

GA250514-969E	Napier Technical Sport and Recreational Org	Sport Multisport	\$13,854.28	[IF]	
GA250528-0374	New Zealand Council of Victim Support Groups Incorporated	Health/Welfare Neighbourhood And Victim Support	\$15,301.29	[IF]	
GA250512-955D	New Zealand Opera Limited	Arts And Culture Art, Culture, Theatre, Music	\$6,000.00	[IF]	
GA250526-0235	North Wellington Football Club Incorporated	Sport Football And Soccer	\$9,407.92	[IF]	
GA250526-022F	Omni Gymnastic Centre Incorporated	Sport Gymnastics	\$10,825.85	[IF]	
GA250528-0402	Peringa United Association Football Club Incorporated	Sport Football And Soccer	\$3,462.50	[IF]	
GA250527-035F	Pn Hsob Junior Rugby Club Incorporated	Sport Rugby/Rugby League	\$1,948.21	[IA]	
GA250529-0446	Porirua East School	Sport Outdoor Activity	\$8,994.32	[IF]	
GA250519-9837	Presbyterian Support East Coast	Health/Welfare Disability	\$10,000.00	[IF]	
GA250529-0508	Raureka School	Research And Education Educational, Schools, Colleges, Kaupapa	\$3,900.00	[IF]	
GA250529-046C	Richmond School (Napier)	Research And Education Educational, Schools, Colleges, Kaupapa	\$1,957.50	[IF]	
GA250514-9675	Royal Port Nicholson Yacht Club Incorporated	Sport Sailing And Boating	\$6,897.70	[IA]	
GA250531-0714	Rugby League Hawkes Bay Incorporated	Sport Rugby/Rugby League	\$8,992.00	[IF]	
GA250514-962E	Russell Street School	Arts And Culture Art, Culture, Theatre, Music	\$4,609.80	[IF]	
GA250512-9527	Snapback Gym Incorporated	Community Charitable Trust	\$40,000.00	[IF]	
GA250531-069D	St Francis De Sales School (Is.Bay)	Research And Education Educational, Schools, Colleges, Kaupapa	\$18,522.82	[IF]	
GA250513-961D	Taranaki Retreat Trust	Health/Welfare Welfare/Support	\$2,999.00	[IF]	
GA250516-979E	Taranaki Trails Trust	Community Community Support	\$13,178.00	[IF]	

GA250524-0126	Te Kura O Pakipaki	Research And Education Educational, Schools, Colleges, Kaupapa	\$7,190.00	[IF]	
GA250529-0541	Te Whānau Tupu Ngātahi O Aotearoa - Playcentre Aotearoa	Research And Education Kindergarten And Play Centre	\$4,814.00	[IF]	
GA250520-994F	The Manawatu Just Released Accommodation Trust	Health/Welfare Accommodation Services	\$10,190.10	[IF]	
GA250510-9519	The Onga-Onga Historical Society Incorporated	Community Festivals And Community Events	\$1,757.00	[IF]	
GA250530-0574	Toi Matarua	Community Charitable Trust	\$2,400.00	[IF]	
GA250527-0275	Turitea School	Research And Education Educational, Schools, Colleges, Kaupapa	\$13,117.00	[IF]	
GA250523-0083	Victoria Sport and Recreation Hub Incorporated	Community Community Trust	\$50,000.00	[IF]	
GA250520-9930	Wellington College	Sport Basketball	\$10,000.00	[IF]	
GA250509-950B	Wellington Museums Trust Incorporated	Research And Education Educational, Schools, Colleges, Kaupapa	\$15,000.00	[IF]	
GA250530-0637	Wellington Olympic AFC	Sport Football And Soccer	\$11,300.00	[IF]	
GA250502-9355	Wild Water Canoe Racing New Zealand Incorporated	Sport Canoe	\$1,266.00	[IA]	
			\$554,794.92		

Reasons for Decline

[IF]	Insufficient Funds - Grassroots Trust Central does not have sufficient funds available this month to support your application
[NV]	No Venue in Area - Grassroots Trust Central does not currently have any Gaming Machines in your Area
[IA]	Incomplete Application - Grassroots Trust Central declined your application as it was incomplete and/or you did not provide the required information within the requested timeframe
[R]	Retrospective - Grassroots Trust Central declined your application as it is either partially or fully retrospective
[NAP]	Non-Authorised Purpose - Grassroots Trust Central declined your application as you applied for a non-authorised purpose
[OA]	Outstanding Accountability - Grassroots Trust Central declined your application as you have outstanding/overdue/failed accountability compliance or refunds

[LP]	Low Priority - Grassroots Trust Central declined your application as the items you have applied for are deemed to be a low priority
[TPA]	Third Party Application - Grassroots Trust Central declined your application as your Organisation does not appear to be the final beneficiary
[OF]	Other Funding - Grassroots Trust Central declined your application as it has already been funded by another source
[CS]	Grassroots Trust Central cannot support your application, for more information please phone a member of our Grants Team on 0800 957 960.
[NC]	Non-compliant - Grassroots Trust Central declined your application as it was deemed to be non-compliant